
AJK BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE_ & SECONDARY EDUGATION MIRPUR. 

Date Sheet for lhe Intermediate (2 Annual) Examination 2022. 
PART-II 

Subjocts 
Morning Session from 8:30 AM 

Date Day Part Subjects Part 
Evening Session trom 1:30 PM 

1-History of Pakistan 

2-History of Islam 

3-History of Muslim India 
01-12-2022 Thursday Psycholo9y 

4-Commercial Geography 

(Commerce Group) 
1- Geography 

2- Principles of Accounting 

(Commerce Group) 

(Paper Start from 2:00 P.M)_ 
English (2"d Group) 

02-12-2022 Friday Islamic Studies (Elective) 

03-12-2022 Saturday English (1st Group) 

05-12-2022 Monday 1-Chemistry Statistics 
2-Civics 

06-12-2022 Tuesday 1-Sociology Computer Science 

2-Computer Studies (Commerce Group) 
07-12-2022 Wednesday 1-Biology Mathematics 

2-Health & Physical Education 

08-12-2022 Thursday 1-Urdu (Compulsory) Philosophy 
2- Pakistani Culture (Alternative for Urdu for 

foreigner Candidates) 
09-12-2022 Friday 1-Arabic 1-Economics 

2-persian 2-Banking (Commerce Group) 
(Paper Start from 2:00 P.M) 3-urdu Advanced 

10-12-2022 Saturday Physics Library Science 

12-12-2022 Monday Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) 1.Education 

2-Business Statistics 

(Commerce Group) 

PART-1 
Subjects 

Morning Sossion trom 8:30 AM 
Date Day Part Subjects 

Euening Session from 130 PM 
Part 

1- Geography 

2-Principles of Accounting 13-12-2022 Tuesday Islamic Studies (Elective) 

(Commerce Group)_ 
1-History of Pakistan 

14-12-2022 Wodnesday Psychology 2-History of Islam 

3-History of Muslim India 

4- Principles of Economics 

(Commerce Group) 

15-12-2022 Thursday English (1at Group) English (2nd Group) 

16-12-2022 Friday Sociology Computer Science 

(Paper Start from 2:00 P.M) 



17-12-2022 Saturday Physics Library Science 

1-Chemistry Statistics 
19-12-2022 londay 

2-Civics 
1-1slamic Education (Compulsory) 
2-Ethics (For non Muslims 

20-12-2022 Tuesday 1-Education 
2-Business Mathematics 

(Commerce Group) 
21-12-2022 Wednesday 1-Biology Mathematics 

2 Health & Physical Educatlon 
22-12-2022 Thursday 1-Arabic 1-Economics 

2-Principles of Commerce 

(Commerce Group) 
Philosophy 

2-Persian 
3- Urdu Advanced 

1.Urdu (Compulsory) 

2-Pakistan Culture (Altemative for Urdu for 

foreigner Candidatos) 

23-12-2022 Friday 
(Paper Start from 2:00 P.M) 

(Prof. Qari Muhammad Mushtaq Malik) 

Controller of Examinations(Colleges) 
05827-960006 

IMPORTANT INSTRUGTIONS 
1The candidate will be provided an Answer Book. The candidate will have to sotve all the Questions on 

the same Answer Book and no additional continuation sheet will be provided. Instead of it new 

answer book will be provided on demand. 

2 The Examination of the subjects of English Will be held in two groups i.e. "Group first and "Group second". 
3 No Candidate (under any circumstances, what so ever) shall take the Examination in the 

Group/Centre other than the one allotted to him/her .If any candidate violates this instruction, his/her 

Answer Book in the paper/subject will be cancelled. 

4 Ifa candidate walks out in the paper/subject/examination, he/she will be considered absent in that 

paper/subject/examination and no re-examination will be conducted for the same. 

Use of ink-remover / Mobile phone is not allowed at all. 

6- Any general/local holiday during the examination will not affect the date sheet and the examination 

will be held according to this schedule. 

NOTE: Time printed On Question papers is Final. On Friday Evening paper will be start at 2:00 PM. 
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